


































VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

FEBRUARY 2022 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      44 

 
   378 

 
     422 

 
     900 

 
    29 

 
       10 

 
February 

 
      47 

 
   465 

 
     512  

 
   1106 

 
    31 

 
         4 

 
March 

 
       

 
     

 
       

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
April 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
May 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
June 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
   

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
July 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
August 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
September 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
October 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
November 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 
 
Comments: The VSA submitted 35 claims for Compensation and Pension which saw 20 
decisions returned with 37.2K of payments and over 38.5K in back pay in February going 
to local Veterans. We are continuing to see 2-3 Veterans/Dependents a day, 3 days a 
week with a fourth day for Pension Management and a fifth day for administrative 
purposes. The vacant VSO position has been filled and she is currently completing her 
American Legion training online and waiting for the New York State credentialing training. 
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